Connectors
See Page 2
(33 mm) A 1.3 max.
 .64 max.
 A .8
(21 mm)  X
.7
(18mm)

MS
5/9/17, Rev. 7
ORDER INFORMATION
STYLE: OPTIONS: THREADS/DIA.:
0055        -      5/8-18 UNF  with CONNECTOR
0055M       -      M16x1.5
0055M1     -      M16x1
Thread     0 - 0.8” (20mm)   5 – 4.0” (102mm)
Length(A):     1 – 1.1” (28mm)   6 – 5.0” (127mm)
     2 - 1.3” (33mm)   7 – 6.0” (152mm)
     3 - 1.7” (43mm)   8 – 7.0” (178mm)
     A – 2.5” (64mm)   9 – 8.0 (203mm)
     4 – 3.0” (76mm)   C – 10” (254mm)
     B – 3.5” (89mm)
Face:    1 - Epoxy sealed face (for greater sensitivity)
 2 - Stainless steel face (for harsh environments)
Connector: 1 - MS: 2 Pin MS3102-10SL-4P (See Bulletin 3000)
 2 - B:  2 Pin MS3113-H8A2P BAYONET (See Bulletin 3001)
 3 - MS3: 3 Pin MS3102-10SL-3P (See Bulletin 3000)
 4 - B4:  4 Pin MS3113-H8A4P BAYONET (See Bulletin 3001)
 6 - MD4:  4 Pin  MICRO DIN M12 (See Bulletin 3005)
Temperature 3 - 3T:   -150° to +330°F (-101° to +165°C)
Range: C - 3T with NTC: -112° to 300°F (-80° to 150°C) – NTC10k Ohm ±1%
 D – 3T with RTD: : -150° to +330°F (-101° to +165°C)
 4 - 4HT: -250° to 400°F (-157° to +204°C)
 A - 4HT with RTD: -250° to 400°F (-157° to +204°C) – RTD100 Ohm, DIN EN 60751 F0.15
 5 - 5HT: -450° to +450°F (-268° to +232°C)
 B - 5HT with RTD: -328° to 450°F (-200° to +232°C) – RTD100 Ohm, DIN EN 60751 F0.15
 8 - 8HT: -450° to 752°F (-270° to +400°C)
 E - 8HT with RTD: -328° to 752°F (-200° to 400°C) – RTD100 Ohm, DIN EN 60751 F0.15
RF Type: 1 - RF4: 4.0 Ohm
 3 - RF10: 12.0 Ohm
0054        -      5/8-18 UNF  with LEAD WIRE
0054M       -      M16x1.5
0054M1     -      M16x1
 SAME AS ABOVE
Lead Wire(X): 1 - 1’ (.3m) Single Leads
(22 AWG Typ.) 2 - 2’ (.6m) Single Leads
 3 - 3’ (.6m)  Single leads (8HT)
 7 - 3’ (1m)  Shielded Cable
 9 - 10’ (3m) Shielded Cable
 A - 16’ (5M) Shielded Cable
 SAME AS ABOVE
0065        -      5/8-18 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT  Male CONDUIT
Thread     1 - 0.7” (18mm)
Length(A):     2 - 1.3” (33mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
0064 -      5/8-18 UNF with 1/2-14 NPT  Female CONDUIT
Thread     1 - 2.0” (51mm)
Length(A):     2 - 2.8” (71mm)
     3 - 4.0” (102mm)
 SAME AS ABOVE
0054R -      5/8-18 UNF with right angle leads
Thread Length      A         L
(A), & Housing     1 - 0.49” (12mm) .88” (22mm)